

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
BER-34, FAI-CR154-0.698
SUGAR GROVE ROAD OVER THE
HOCKING RIVER GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION			OHIO BRIDGE (US BRIDGE)		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,670.73	\$1,670.73	(\$329.27)
2	202	287.5	FOOT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$5.00	\$1,437.50	\$5.00	\$1,437.50	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$402.50	(\$1,035.00)
3	203	21	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$378.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$882.00	\$157.80	\$3,313.80	\$2,935.80
4	203	62	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$1,116.00	\$60.00	\$3,720.00	\$2,604.00	\$152.00	\$9,424.00	\$8,308.00
5	606	25	FOOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$18.50	\$462.50	\$18.00	\$450.00	(\$12.50)	\$16.82	\$420.50	(\$42.00)
6	606	12.5	FOOT	GUARDRAIL TYPE MGS WITH LONG POST	\$26.00	\$325.00	\$18.50	\$231.25	(\$93.75)	\$19.82	\$247.75	(\$77.25)
7	606	3	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,135.00	\$3,405.00	\$405.00
8	606	3	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,275.00	\$9,825.00	\$6,225.00
9	606	1	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00	\$2,275.00
10	659	619	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$2.50	\$1,547.50	\$4.75	\$2,940.25	\$1,392.75	\$3.25	\$2,011.75	\$464.25
11	659	0.06	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	(\$15.00)	\$1,111.17	\$66.67	\$21.67
12	659	4	MGAL	WATER	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	(\$60.00)	\$111.11	\$444.44	\$344.44
13	832	100	FOOT	EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$69.05	\$6,905.00	\$6,405.00
14	411	4	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$180.00	\$477.89	\$1,911.56	\$1,611.56
15	626	12	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, BIDIRECTIONAL	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$7.50	\$90.00	(\$6.00)	\$8.50	\$102.00	\$6.00
16	642	0.04	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4"	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,950.00	\$1,838.00	\$838.00	\$45,950.00	\$1,838.00	\$838.00
17	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING OF TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	(\$725.00)	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	(\$725.00)
18	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00
19	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,605.32	\$23,605.32	\$13,605.32
20	202	37	CU YD	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20' SPAN, AS PER PLAN	\$1,100.00	\$40,700.00	\$975.00	\$36,075.00	(\$4,625.00)	\$1,303.36	\$48,224.32	\$7,524.32
21	202	188	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$15.00	\$2,820.00	\$20.00	\$3,760.00	\$940.00	\$9.00	\$1,692.00	(\$1,128.00)
22	202	225	FOOT	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVED	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$1,687.50	(\$3,937.50)	\$14.85	\$3,341.25	(\$2,283.75)
23	407	10	GAL	TACK COAT	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	(\$30.00)
24	441	8	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 70-22M	\$265.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,880.00	\$1,040.00	\$8,320.00	\$6,200.00
25	509	6512	POUND	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$2.25	\$14,652.00	\$2.00	\$13,024.00	(\$1,628.00)	\$1.85	\$12,047.20	(\$2,604.80)
26	509	100	POUND	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	(\$1,600.00)	\$34.75	\$3,475.00	\$1,675.00
27	511	37	CU YD	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$1,250.00	\$46,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$46,250.00	\$0.00	\$1,292.64	\$47,827.68	\$1,577.68
28	512	47	SQ YD	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	\$20.00	\$940.00	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$940.00	\$128.86	\$6,056.42	\$5,116.42
29	517	225	FOOT	DEEP BEAM RETROFIT RAILING	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$80.00	\$18,000.00	(\$2,250.00)	\$75.96	\$17,091.00	(\$3,159.00)
30	517	225	FOOT	RAILING (DEEP BEAM RAIL WITH STEEL TUBULAR BACKUP AND TYPE 1 STEEL POST AND ANCHOR BOLTS)	\$110.00	\$24,750.00	\$92.50	\$20,812.50	(\$3,937.50)	\$99.85	\$22,466.25	(\$2,283.75)
31	519	60	SQ FT	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$98.46	\$5,907.60	(\$692.40)
32	SPECIAL	245	FOOT	STEEL DRIP STRIP	\$12.50	\$3,062.50	\$13.00	\$3,185.00	\$122.50	\$16.66	\$4,081.70	\$1,019.20
						203,227.00		\$211,866.00	\$8,639.00		\$255,494.44	\$52,267.44